

Title Appeal-33 of 2015

Order no. 15 dt 19.06.18.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal. Haziras on behalf of the appellant and the respondent are filed. A petition is filed on behalf of the appellant with the prayer for taking off the appeal from the hearing board to facilitate the petition u/o-22 Rule-4 r/w Section 151 CPC for hearing.

The record is taken up for hearing. None appears to move on behalf of the respondent. Heard the Ld Advocate for the appellant.

She prays for taking off the appeal from hearing board to facilitate the petition u/o-22 Rule-4 r/w Section 151 CPC for hearing.

Perused. Considered.

The prayer is allowed. The appeal is taken off from hearing board.

To 14.12.2018 to for hearing of petition u/o-22 Rule-4 r/w Section 151 CPC.

D/c.

Judge

Additional District Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.